

Sub. S. B. No. 18
As Passed by the Senate

_____ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 3 of the title, delete "expressly" 1
- Delete lines 4 through 9 of the title 2
- In line 10 of the title, delete "employers," and insert "modify the 3
law regarding taxation" 4
- In line 503, strike through "9005(i)" and insert "636m" 5
- In line 504, delete "Pub. L. No. 116-260" and insert "15 U.S.C.
636m" 6
7

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 8

Technical amendment 9

Section 36 of H.B. 481 of the 133rd General Assembly 10

Updates the federal paycheck protection program (PPP) loan 11
forgiveness cross references to federal law for the purpose of 12

the bill's commercial activity tax exclusion for such
forgiveness.

13

14